ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

June 29, 1999 - Offered by Representative J. LEHMAN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 6, line 1: before that line insert:
- 3 "5m. Page 8, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9.".
- **2.** Page 6, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5 and substitute:
- "6m. Page 11, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
 with on page 13, line 16.".
- 7 **3.** Page 10, line 5: before that line insert:
- 8 "16m. Page 22, line 11: delete lines 11 to 18.".
- 9 **4.** Page 10, line 9: after that line insert:
- 10 "17m. Page 23, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 24, line 9.".

- 1 **5.** Page 14, line 13: after that line insert:
- 2 "23m. Page 28, line 7: delete lines 7 to 14.".
- **6.** Page 14, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
- 4 with page 16, line 16, and substitute:
- 5 "25m. Page 28, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 30, line 13.".
- 7. Page 17, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending8 with page 18, line 3.
- **8.** Page 17, line 15: after that line insert:
- 10 "26g. Page 40, line 17: delete lines 17 to 25.
- 11 26r. Page 41, line 5: delete lines 5 to 18.".
- **9.** Page 20, line 21: after that line insert:
- "35m. Page 61, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
 with page 62, line 9.".
- 15 **10.** Page 20, line 23: after that line insert:
- "36m. Page 64, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and endingwith page 65, line 9.".
- **11.** Page 21, line 10: delete lines 10 to 13 and substitute:
- 19 "38b. Page 83, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11.".
- **12.** Page 23, line 12: delete lines 12 to 18 and substitute:
- 21 "58m. Page 118, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
- 22 62r. Page 118, line 17: after that line insert:

23

with page 48, line 2.

1 "(ka) Information technology develop-2 PR-S -0--0-".". Α ment projects **13.** Page 26, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7. 3 **14.** Page 26, line 17: after that line insert: 4 5 "86m. Page 136, line 2: delete that line.". **15.** Page 27, line 1: after that line insert: 6 7 "90m. Page 137, line 17: delete that line.". **16.** Page 37. line 21: after that line insert: 8 9 "170m. Page 235, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.". 10 **17.** Page 38, line 5: after that line insert: 11 "174m. Page 237, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22.". 12 **18.** Page 38, line 9: after that line insert: 13 "176g. Page 241, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3. 14 176r. Page 241, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9.". **19.** Page 38, line 12: after that line insert: 15 "177m. Page 245, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.". 16 **20.** Page 40, line 14: after that line insert: 17 18 "189m. Page 277, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.". 19 **21.** Page 43, line 10: delete lines 10 to 16 and substitute: 20 "210m. Page 294, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and 21 ending with page 298, line 23.". 22 **22.** Page 47, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending

- Page 48, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 49, line 2.
- 3 **24.** Page 48, line 3: delete lines 3 to 11.
- 4 **25.** Page 48, line 20: after that line insert:
- 5 "227m. Page 310, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9.".
- 6 **26.** Page 57, line 7: after that line insert:
- 7 "273m. Page 370, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 371, line 3.".
- 9 **27.** Page 58, line 5: after that line insert:
- "276m. Page 375, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and
 ending with page 376, line 6.".
- 12 **28.** Page 58, line 15: after that line insert:
- 13 "278m. Page 378, line 13: delete lines 13 to 24.".
- **29.** Page 58, line 22: after that line insert:
- 15 "282m. Page 388, line 15: delete lines 15 to 22.".
- **30.** Page 62, line 24: after that line insert:
- 17 "296m. Page 399, line 24: delete "(d).".".
- **31.** Page 63, line 1: after that line insert:
- 19 "297p. Page 400, line 9: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$2,800,000.".
- **32.** Page 63, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
- 22 "297m. Page 399, line 25: delete "(bm)," and substitute "(bp),".".
- **33.** Page 63, line 13: after that line insert:

- 1 "306m. Page 407, line 7: delete lines 7 to 22. 2 306p. Page 409, line 12: delete lines 12 to 18.". **34.** Page 64, line 2: after that line insert: 3 4 "308m. Page 412, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and 5 ending with page 413, line 9.". 6 **35.** Page 65, line 21: delete that line and substitute: 7 "313m. Page 414, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and 8 ending with page 415, line 18.". 9 **36.** Page 66, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4. 10 **37.** Page 106, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending 11 with page 107, line 23, and substitute: 12 "392m. Page 503, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and 13 ending with page 506, line 4.". 14 **38.** Page 109, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending 15 with page 111, line 6, and substitute: 16 "398m. Page 509, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and 17 ending with page 511, line 6.". **39.** Page 111, line 6: after that line insert: 18
- 19 "402m. Page 513, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 516, line 5.". 20
- 21 **40.** Page 113, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending 22 with page 122, line 25, and substitute:

- 1 "406m. Page 523, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 532, line 2.".
- 3 **41.** Page 242, line 15: delete lines 15 and 16.
- 4 **42.** Page 243, line 8: after that line insert:
- 5 "594e. Page 836, line 7: after that line insert:
- 6 **"Section 1688k.** 71.05 (6) (b) 32. of the statutes is created to read:
- 7 71.05 **(6)** (b) 32. Any amount of interest paid on a loan, the proceeds of which are used to pay for tuition, fees, books, room and board and educational supplies that are directly related to attendance at an eligible educational institution, as defined in s. 18.81 (2)."."
- **43.** Page 244, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24.
- 12 **44.** Page 245, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 246, line 5.
- **45.** Page 247, line 3: delete that line.
- **46.** Page 247, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7.
- **47.** Page 249, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.
- **48.** Page 250, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.
- **49.** Page 255, line 15: delete that line.
- 19 50. Page 257, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending20 with page 258, line 18.
- 21 **51.** Page 261, line 13: delete that line.
- 52. Page 263, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 265, line 10.

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

- 1 **53.** Page 270, line 18: delete lines 18 to 24.
- 2 **54.** Page 271, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.
- 3 **55.** Page 314, line 15: after that line insert:
- 4 "787m. Page 1094, line 22: after that line insert:
- **SECTION 2042n.** 115.28 (43) of the statutes is created to read:
- 6 115.28 (43) SCHOOL SAFETY COUNCILS. Maintain a Web site for information about school safety councils, including contact information.".".
 - **56.** Page 330, line 11: after that line insert:
- 9 **"Section 2068n.** 118.161 of the statutes is created to read:
 - 118.161 School safety councils; safety reports. (1) Each school board shall establish a school safety council consisting of teachers, parents, pupils, law enforcement officers, school administrators, school board members and pupil services professionals to advise the school board on how best to prevent and reduce violence in schools.
 - **(2)** Each school board shall ensure that all incidents involving violent pupils are documented and submitted to the school safety council under sub. (1).".
- **57.** Page 411, line 20: after that line insert:
- 18 "905g. Page 1197, line 16: delete lines 16 to 22.
- 19 905r. Page 1198, line 2: delete lines 2 to 14.".
- **58.** Page 411, line 23: after that line insert:
- 21 "906g. Page 1198, line 16: delete lines 16 to 23.
- 906r. Page 1199, line 3: delete lines 3 to 21.".
- **59.** Page 552, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute:

17

1	"1043m. Page 1484, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and
2	ending with page 1485, line 14 (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly).".
3	60. Page 552, line 13: after that line insert:
4	"1045m. Page 1490, line 13: delete that line (and adjust the appropriate totals
5	accordingly).".
6	61. Page 552, line 16: delete lines 16 to 19 and substitute:
7	"1046g. Page 1492, line 16: delete that line (and adjust the appropriate totals
8	accordingly).
9	1046r. Page 1494, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and
10	ending on page 1495, line 2 (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly).".
11	62. Page 594, line 19: after that line insert:
12	"1163e. Page 1597, line 21: after that line insert:
13	"(8tx) Education loan interest deduction. The treatment of section 71.05 (6)
14	(b) 32. of the statutes first applies to taxable years beginning on January 1, 2001."."
15	63. Page 595, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.
16	64. Page 596, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

(END)